

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

GRAFFITI PREVENTION BILL 2007

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

1. Clause 2, line 3, omit "10, 11(2) and 11(5))" and insert "8, 9(2) and 9(5))".
2. Clause 2, lines 8 and 9, omit "10, 11(2) and 11(5)" and insert "8, 9(2) and 9(5)".
3. Clause 3, lines 16 to 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
4. Clause 3, page 3, line 2, omit "19" and insert "17".
5. Clause 3, page 3, lines 24 to 30, and page 4, lines 1 to 8, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
6. Clause 3, page 4, lines 11 to 23, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
7. Clause 6, omit this clause.
8. Clause 7, omit this clause.
9. Clause 8, line 13, omit "or 6".
10. Clause 11, lines 22 to 25, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
11. Clause 11, line 29, omit "10(2)" and insert "8(2)".
12. Clause 11, lines 30 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 "(2) The offence referred to in subsection (1) for which an infringement notice may be served is an infringement offence within the meaning of the **Infringements Act 2006**".
13. Clause 11, page 8, lines 1 and 2, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
14. Clause 11, page 8, line 4, omit "10(2)" and insert "8(2)".
15. Clause 13, omit this clause.
16. Clause 14, omit this clause.
17. Clause 15, omit this clause.
18. Clause 16, omit this clause.
19. Clause 17, omit this clause.
20. Clause 18, page 16, line 10, omit "21" and insert "14".

21. Clause 19, line 26, omit "18" and insert "11".
22. Clause 20, line 13, omit "19" and insert "12".
23. Clause 20, line 23, omit "18" and insert "11".
24. Clause 23, line 4, omit "10(2)" and insert "8(2)".
25. Clause 24, lines 18 to 31, and page 21, lines 1 to 9, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
26. Clause 25, line 27, omit "impairment); or" and insert "impairment).".
27. Clause 25, lines 28 to 33, and page 22, lines 1 to 6, omit all words and expressions on these lines.